

PMHPU050000012024\_1\_1

MHPU05-000001-2024



Form No. 1

**PMC COURT PUNE MAHARASHTRA**  
IN THE COURT OF SMT. S. H. TELGAONKAR  
CIVIL JUDGE J.D. AND J.M.F.C. PMC PUNE

**SUMMONS TO AN  
ACCUSED PERSON**

(See Section 61)

S.C.C./1/2024  
PMC Through Balasaheb K Dolas Vs Sachin Vinod  
Gandhi

//  
NEXT DATE : 02-02-2024

To,

**Sachin Vinod Gandhi  
40**

**S no. 615 Plot No 11, Gangadham A Sahakari Sanstha Phase 2 Bunglow Plot,  
Bibvewadi Kondhawa Road Pune, MAHARASHTRA**

WHEREAS your attendance is necessary to answer to a charge of offence punishable U/Sec. of , you are hereby required to appear in person (or by pleader, as the case may be) before the (Magistrate) of **CIVIL JUDGE J.D. AND J.M.F.C. PMC PUNE**, on the day of **02-02-2024**. Herein fail not.

Dated, this day of **10-01-2024**



**CIVIL JUDGE J.D. AND J.M.F.C. PMC PUNE**

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](https://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS

The process is system generated and transmitted in secured manner by authorised user as such physical signature not applied.

*Sachin*

મી. માલદ

મલદ સમજાવી જાણી કરવાનું આપને માટે

(મી)

૨૬

૨૧૨