



S.C.C. No. 1/2024

CNR No.: MHPU05-000001-2024

[P.M.C. Through Balasaheb Dolas
V/s. Sachin Vinod Gandhi]

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

1] Perused the application and say. Heard both sides. Considering the nature of complaint and the reason mentioned in the application of permanent exemption is granted to accused. It is directed to accused that he shall attend the Court as when required his presence before the Court. Hence, application Exh.11 is allowed.

Place: Pune.
Date : 01.11.2025.

Sd/-
(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(P.M.C.) Court Pune.